

1 Glenn Court, Glenn Avenue, Purley, Surrey, CR8 2AG, UK. Tel: +442038427538 / +447586572522

PRODUCTION/DISTRIBUTION/PROMOTION CONTRACT

This AGREEMENT is made this <u>3RD</u> day of JULY <u>2018</u>, by and between <u>MR YAW AMPONSAH ANSU</u>, of <u>H/NO</u>. <u>3/17 ABESIM-SUNYANI</u>, <u>Ghana(ARTIST)</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "CLIENT") and <u>GLENN AMANKWAAH</u> of <u>ENCOUNTER SERIES PRODUCTIONS</u>, <u>UK</u> (hereinafter referred to as the <u>COMPANY</u>).

The Company and Client hereby accepts such agreement for services under the terms and conditions as herein provided and any conditions to this Agreement.

It is agreed that the following services will be provided by Company for said Client:

Production of Music:

• Everything will be handled in London, UK

Distribution and Marketing:

• All such purposes will be handled in global channels including Ghana and UK

Media (TV/Radio Service):

 Selective publicity and interview arrangements cost will be taken by Company

Promotion:

Ghana and UK where necessary



Encounter Series Production

1 Glenn Court, Glenn Avenue, Purley, Surrey, CR8 2AG, UK. Tel: +442038427538 / +447586572522

Resale Distribution:

- a. Company will service major and independent distributors and onestops.
- b. Company has agreed to finance and produce 1st Album for the period of the agreement. Where Company decides to leave this agreement, any cost incurred by Client will be settled.
- c. Company takes the overall costs of Album to the audience
- d. Company will pay for all commercial pressing costs.
- e. Following recoupment of all commercial pressing costs, Company will pay (100 %) of all gross wholesale receipts and (100%) of all gross mail order and/or retail receipts.
- f. Appropriate mechanical fees will be withheld by Company for each record sold and paid.
- g. All records pricing, sales and distribution will be handled by Company. Sales will be in both Pounds Sterling and Ghana Cedi currencies.
- h. All sales will be dependent on promotion, exposure and demand for product.

REMARKS:

- a. Client has agreed to let all production be handled by Company.
- b. Client has agreed for Company to handle all sales and marketing avenues.
- c. Client has agreed for Company to get full access of songs to enable them produce and record and market.
- d. Client has agreed to take this agreement serious and ensure he rehearse and always polish his songs.
- e. Client has agreed for Company bosses to monitor his progress and where his performance goes down, Company will take 10% from him until he recovers on performance and quality.
- f. Client has agreed not to take any other agreement with anybody or producer without



Encounter Series Production

1 Glenn Court, Glenn Avenue, Purley, Surrey, CR8 2AG, UK. Tel: +442038427538 / +447586572522

- Informing the company and paying back every cost incurred by company during that period.

COMPENSATION AGREED UPON:

"Client" and "Company" will own 100% Exclusive rights and Record Label. After every 5-10 years both parties will review agreement and decide whether to part.

- After every Album is out, Client has agreed to compensate 40 % of shares to Company for them to recoup costs and other receipts.
- The rest 40% will be for the Client. And will be paid into any accounts appointed by Client.
- Both parties agree to put 20% aside for the development and growth of the Record Label. This will be used for any project agreed between the two parties.



1 Glenn Court, Glenn Avenue, Purley, Surrey, CR8 2AG, UK. Tel: +442038427538 / +447586572522

This Agreement may be modified only in writing by both parties.

EXECUTED in duplicate by the parties hereto on the day and year

first written above.
CLIENT: Mr. Yaw Amponsah Ansu
Signature:
Represented By:
COMPANY: Encounter Series Productions Representative: Glenn Amankwaah Role: Co - Executive Producer
Representative Signature:
OFFICE USE ONLY
This agreement is in witness ofon of, 20